PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giovanni Pino	11/17/2009
Shane Byler	11/19/2009
Jeff Juskowich	11/18/2009
Stephen Jones	11/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.	
Street Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive		
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(561)912-4182 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 912 4633 Email: bkogut@jarden.com Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc. Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNOST-2-6512

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth M. Blum

Total Attachments: 7 source=a6512#page1.tif

501031332

source=a6512#page2.tif	
source=a6512#page3.tif	
source=a6512#page4.tif	
source=a6512#page5.tif	
source=a6512#page6.tif	
source=a6512#page7.tif	

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	319A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
	RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
Docume Correcti Reel #	New				
Conveying Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Giovanni Pino Shane Byler	X Mark if additional names	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/17/2009 Execution Date Month Day Year 11/17/2009 Execution Date Month Day 11/19/2009		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Sunbeam Products, 2381 Executive Cen Boca Raton	ter Drive Florida	If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	oresentative Name a	and Address Enter	zip Code er for the first Receiving party only.		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT

REEL: 023601 FRAME: 0353

FORM PTO-16	s19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
xpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Sunost-2-6512		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address		EC1 010 4005
None		Area code and Telephone Number	561-912-4395
Name	Seth M. Blum		
Address (line 1)	Sunbeam Products, Ir	nc.	
Address (line 2)	2381 Executive Cent	er Drive	
Address (line 3)	Boca Raton, Florida 3	3431	
Address (line 4)			
<u>i</u>	ncluding any attachment		# 7
Enter either t	lumber(s) or Patent N the Patent Application Number Itent Application Numb	or the Patent Number (Don T ENTER BOTH number	al numbers attached mbers for the same property). t Number(s)
If this document is was signed by the	being filed together with a nev first named executing inventor	${f v}$ Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap .	plication Month Day Year 11/17/2009
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT at	oplication number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S	. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not beer			
Number of Pr	-	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
			40.00
		losed Deposit Account X	
Deposit (Enter for r	Account	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(=:::0: F	aymone by asposit associate of it	Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	50-2289
		Addition and that ge additional lees.	Yes X No
Statement an			
To the bes	st of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attached c indicated herein	copy is a true copy of the	original adcument. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
	•	XIII	012/00
Seth M. Blum	Porson Cignina	Jamil 11 1 1/100 10	2/3/09
ivalle of	Person Signing	✓ Signature	Date

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Sunost-2-651	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SH CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	EET U.S. I	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P attached Enter additio	arty(ies) nal Conveying Parties	Mark if additional i	names of convey	/ing parties Execution Date Month Day Year
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jeff Juskowich			11/18/200
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)	Stephen Jones			11/18/200 9
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa		Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parti	es attached

Receiving Party(Enter additional Receiving		Mark if ad	ditional names of con	veying parties attached
Name (line 1)		 		If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		 		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	7:	0.4
	City	State/Country	ZIP	Code
Name (line 1)				If a document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		 		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		 		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		 		
	City	 State/Country	Zip	Code
Application Num Enter either the		S) Mark if a	dditional numbers atta BOTH numbers for	

Patent Application Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Giovanni Pino, having a residence at 4974 N. Citation Dr. #205, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a COUNTERTOP OVEN design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 17 day of November 2009 at 8000 KONO IN

State of Plonida
County of Mim Slaw

Before me personally appeared Giovanni Pino and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deet/this had a day of November 2009.

BERNADETTE KOGUT
MY COMMISSION # DD 794832
EXPIRES: June 4, 2012
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

in

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, SHANE BYLER, having a residence at 99 Cooper Lake Road, Mableton, Georgia 30342 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a COUNTERTOP OVEN for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 12 day of November, 2009 at
 SHANE BYLER
State of) County of)
Before me personally appeared SHANE BYLER and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of November, 2009.
(Notary Public) Seal

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Jeff Juskowich, having a residence at 99 Cooper Lake Road, Mableton, Georgia 30126, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in the COUNTERTOP OVEN Design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this /8 day of November 2009.
At Atlanta, GA
Jeff Juskowich
(State of GA) (County of $Folton$)
Before me personally appeared Jeff Juskowich, and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of November, 2009.
(Notary Public) Seal

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Stephen Jones, having a residence at 1304 Calibre Springs Way, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a COUNTERTOP OVEN design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

ecuted this <u>i's</u> day of November 2009
Andre la
EPHEN JONES
unty of FUTUM
fore me personally appeared Stephen Jones and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and ed this day of November 2009.
otary Public) Seal

RECORDED: 12/03/2009